DPP120 & 240 Series 1
DPP120 & 240 Series
120W & 240W Single Output DIN Rail Mount Power Supplies
Key Market Segments & Applications
Industrial Controls: Motor Control Systems
Factory Automation: Process Control, Automotive,
Test & Measurement: Chemical Processing
Burn in & Test,

Withstand Voltage - Input to Output 3kVAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance Ω >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Vibration (Operating) IEC 60068-2-6 (Mounting by rail: Random wave, 10-500 Hz, 2G, ea. along X, Y, Z axes 10 min/cycle, 60 min)
Shock (Operating) IEC 60068-2-27 (Half sine wave, 4G, 22ms, 3 axes, 6 Faces, 3 times for each face)
Safety Agency Approvals   - UL508 Listed, IEC/UL/CSA/EN62368-1, 60950-1, CE Mark
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022 class B
Weight (Typ) g 920 1000
Size (HxWxD) mm 125 x 63.5 x 123.6 125 x 83 x 126
Case material - Metal
Warranty yrs 3
Specifications
2 DPP120 & 240 Series
Model  Selector
Voltage Voltage Current Power Effic.
Model (V) Adjust (V) (A) (W) (typ) %
DPP120-12 12 11.4 - 14.5 10 120 84
DPP120-24 24 22.5 - 28.5 5 120 86
DPP120-48 48 45 - 55 2.5 120 87
DPP240-24 24 22.5 - 28.5 10 240 89
DPP240-48 48 47 - 56 5 240 90
PIN Assignments
Pin# Function
1 DC Good Relay
2 DC Good Relay